Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath

i i Dublin City Council

NOTIFICATION TO ATTEND MEETING OF THE FINANCE SPC

TO BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL, DAME STREET, DUBLIN 2.,

ON THURSDAY, 16 JUNE 2016 AT 3.00 PM

10

11

AGENDA

THURSDAY, 16 JUNE 2016

Minutes of meeting - 7th April 2016
Matters Arising
a) Update on Pyrite

b) WTE Community Gain Fund
¢) Ringsend Toll Bridge DACc

Hotel Bed Tax - Deferred from meeting held on 7th April 2016 Consideration of
Hotel Bed Tax by Galway City Council - update

City Centre Trading Environment - Presentation from DublinTown

Annual Financial Statement 2015 including Debtor Report

Development Contributions Scheme report

Work programme 2016 / 2017

Referral of Emergency Motion 2 - Irish Water Rates

Lobbying Act - Transparency Code & Requirements Note of meeting with
the BID Company

Audit Committee - agreed minutes of 11th February 2016

A.O.B.

23 - 26

27 -100

101 -
118
119 -
134
135 -
138
139 -
140
141 -
142

143 -
148



