

NOTIFICATION TO ATTEND MEETING OF THE FINANCE SPC TO BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL, DAME STREET, DUBLIN 2., ON THURSDAY, 16 JUNE 2016 AT 3.00 PM

AGENDA

THURSDAY, 16 JUNE 2016

		PAGE
1	Minutes of meeting - 7th April 2016	1 - 6
2	Matters Arising	7 - 22
	a) Update on Pyrite b) WTE Community Gain Fund c) Ringsend Toll Bridge DACc	
3	Hotel Bed Tax - Deferred from meeting held on 7th April 2016 Consideration of Hotel Bed Tax by Galway City Council - update	23 - 26
4	City Centre Trading Environment - Presentation from DublinTown	27 - 100
5	Annual Financial Statement 2015 including Debtor Report	101 -
6	Development Contributions Scheme report	118 119 -
7	Work programme 2016 / 2017	134 135 -
8	Referral of Emergency Motion 2 - Irish Water Rates	138 139 -
9	Lobbying Act - Transparency Code & Requirements Note of meeting with the BID Company	140 141 - 142
10	Audit Committee - agreed minutes of 11th February 2016	143 -
11	A.O.B.	148